

Valid Provider Types Added to Procedure Code 62370 Effective January 1, 2013; Claims to Be Reprocessed

Information posted August 9, 2013

Effective August 9, 2013, for dates of service on or after January 1, 2013, procedure code 62370 may be reimbursed for services rendered by physician assistant (PA), nurse practitioner (NP), and clinical nurse specialist (CNS) providers in the inpatient hospital, outpatient hospital, or office setting.

Affected claims with dates of service from January 1, 2013, through August 8, 2013, will be reprocessed and providers may receive additional payment, which will be reflected on Remittance and Status (R&S) Reports.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.